

Ø
SLP(C)No. 13245-13246 OF 2004

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13245-13246/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in DBCSA 270/02
and DB Cross Objection 1/03 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl., Raj.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Mr. A P Dhamija,
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Mr. H D Thanvi,
Mr. Ram Niwas, Mr. Sharad Singhanian,
Mr. Puneet Jain, Mr. L P Singh and
Mr. U N Goyal, Advs.

For Intervenor(s)Mr. H K Tak, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondents other than respondent No.1.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER