

Ä  
SLP(C)No. 13245-13246 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13245-13246/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in DBCSA (W)270/02 & DBCO 1/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and accepting English translation )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG for Rajasthan

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. H.S.Tak, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there are certain misstatements made in the petition seeking special leave to appeal. This contention may be raised at the time of final hearing and would be considered on its own merits.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master