

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1585-1586 OF 2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JEEV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
addl.documents and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Nos.1-6 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. L.N. Gahlot, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For intervenor: Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati ,Adv
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Bhaskar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAfter hearing learned counsel for the parties
at considerable length, the Court reserved its
verdict.Written submissions be filed by 28th July,
2011.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master